List of Decisions, IGC Bureau meeting on 19 – 20 October 2019 in Madrid, Spain					
Nr.	ltem	Title	Decision		
1	4.1	Treasurers Report	The IGC Bureau approved Financial Status report indicating surplus of 10.654 € on 30 September 2019.		
2	4.2	2019 - 2020 Budget	The Bureau agreed to make a formal request to FAI for procurement of the IGC trackers including technical and logistical support for one year as approved by the IGC Plenary in 2019. Furthermore, the Bureau agreed to make the proposal to the 2020 IGC Plenary for additional 20.000€ for this project to cover the requirement for necessary tracking at all WGCs in the future. The proposal to be supported by technical and operational details including financial aspects.		
3	5.1.1	Sporting Code Section 3D	The IGC Bureau deferred the request for immediate clarification of the Sporting Code Section 3 regarding claims indicating also use of IGC FRs not having required approval level to 2020 IGC Plenary. The IGC Bureau decided to expand the membership of the Sporting Code Section 3 committee. The Bureau invites IGC delegates to nominate new members to IGC Secretary prior to 2020 IGC Plenary.		
4	5.1.2	Sporting Code Section 3D, Annex A	The IGC Bureau approved changes to Annex A of Sporting Code applicable from 1 October 2019.		
5	5.1.3	Sporting Code Section 3D, Annex D	The IGC Bureau approved changes to Annex D of Sporting Code applicable from 1 October 2019. IGC Bureau noted 31 October deadline for submission of results to the IGC Ranking List was incorporated by the Annex D Committee.		
6	5.1.5	GFAC Committee	The IGC Bureau approved changes to Annex B of Sporting Code applicable from 1 October 2019.		

	List of Decisions, IGC Bureau meeting 2-2019				
Nr.	Item	Title	Decision		
5	5.5	OSTIV	IGC Bureau in relation to OSTIV letter agreed that incorporation of the proposed requirement for glider cockpit design into Sporting Code is not appropriate. The FAI/IGC is responsible for the international sporting rules applicable to gliding. The IGC suggests the OSTIV to contact the authorities responsible for glider airworthiness and certification requirements.		
			The Bureau decided to submit proposal requiring 1 second recording interval possibility for all GNSS FR used at EGC and WGC.		
6	6.2.4 6.2.6	37 th WGC 2021 (18m, 20m, Open) & 12 th FAI Junior WGC 2021	The Bureau accepted possibility of overlapping time-periods of Junior WGC 2021 in Tabor, Czech Republic and WGC 2021 (18m, 20, Open) in Matkópuszta, Hungary.		
7	8.1.1	2020 IGC Plenary, Logistics and practical information	The Bureau decided to organize IGC Medal and Diploma award ceremony during IGC Plenary meetings.		